
1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

REPEALED BY i~

Bill Reams
Introduced by: Paul Barden -

Proposed No.: 82-74

per team/league

per team/league

per team/league

per team/league

per team/league

per team/league

per team/league

per team/league

per participant

2/11/82

Registration Fee

ORDINANCE NO. 5935
AN ORDINANCE relating to fees charged for
the use of King County Parks and Recreation
Facilities, amending Ordinance No. 5783
and K.C.C. 7.08.040.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF KING COUNTY:

SECTION 1. Ordinance No. 5783.and K.C.C. 7.08.040 are

amended t.o read as follows:

A. FEE STRUCTURED PROGRAM

Class Fees Range $8.00 per class to $30.00
per class

$5.00 per participant per class

for all fee structure classes,

special events and athletic fee

programs and activities re9uiring

pre—registration. $1.00 per

participant for all workshops,

special events, seminars meeting

one time only (i.e. 1 day)

B. ENTRY AND TOURNAMENT FEES (leagues, tournament and

special events fees to include officials, awards,

sports equipment, administration fees and association

fees)

Men’s basketball leagues $l0O-$500

Women’s basketball leagues $lOO-$500

Men’s softball leagues $lOO—$500

Women’s softball leagues $lOO—$500

Eastside softball leagues $lOO—$5oO

Late season leagues $l00—$500

Men’s softball tournaments $50—$150

Women’s softball tournaments $50—$150

Individual dual sports events $5-$30

,1 .9



Badminton Tournament

Pickle Ball Tournament

Special Events

• D. ADULT FIELD USAGE FEES:

1. Baseball/Softball Fields: $1.00 per participant
(AA, A, BB AND 13 Fields) per game

Not to exceed $10.00 per
team per game

AA-Fie~ds

A--Fie~4s

~B-F~e~ds

Practice Fields

2. Soccer/Football Fields:
(AA, A, BB AND B Fields ).

AA-Fie]4s

A---Fie~rde

~B-Fie~ds

B--F~e~4s

Practice Fields

3. Basketball

E. ATHLETIC FIELD LIGHTS

F. ATHLETIC FIEL~ TELEPHONE

RESERVATION CARD

G. FACILITIES USAGE FEES:

1. Group A — Activity Center Only:

(Includes meetings Or activities that are promoted,

organized, managed., supervised and sponsored by

civic,~or non—profit organizations such as~. community

—2—

r~r~
,.~J ~L, ~

C. SPECIAL TOURNAMENTS/EVENT FEES: Range $5 to $30 per
participant

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

$2.00 per. game/team/league

$1.00 per participant per
game

Not to exceed $11.00 per
team per game.

$2.00 per game/team/league

$1.00 per participant per
game

Not to exceed $7.00 per
team per game

$6.00 per hour

$10.00 per team per season



çj ~j ~

1 clubs, orthopedic guilds, service clubs, and public

2 meetings. If the activity under sponsorship is open

3 and free to the public and conforms to the rules of

4 the activity center, and is scheduled during the

5 activity center program house, there is no charge.

6 ~

7 (~GymRasii~Im—Fee.)) ~

8 (~Mee~g-Reem.)) (9O-pe~-he~.))

9 2. Group B— Activity Centers and Community Centers

10 (For any organizations, groups, and clubs, using

11 an activity or community center during nonprogram

12 hours, or, a community center at any time during

13 the day or evening the following fee schedule will

14 be applied)

15 Basic Opening and Closing Fee $15.00

16 Gymnasium Fee $10.00 per hour

17 Meeting Room Fee $6.00 per hour

18 3. Group C - Gold Creek Building Use Fee:

19 (Any~ group using the building for less than one

20 day, will use the GROUP B fee schedule; Any group

21 using the building for twenty-four hours or more

22 will use the following fee schedule)

23 Youth Groups $50.00 per day

24 Adult Groups $100.00 per day

25 4. group D - Facility use fee for outside day camp groups

26 (Any group using various park facilities for outside

27 day camp purposes will use the following fee schedule)

28 1 to 50 participants $10.00 per day

29 51 + participants $20.00 per day

30 5. Group E — Facility use fee for groups conducting

31 Fun Runs/Bicycle Events (The fee schedule for groups

32 using various park facilities for Fun Runs/Bicycle

33 Events will be as follows)

—3—



1 - 100 participants $10.00 per day

101 — 250 participants $25.00 per day

251 — 500 participants $50.00 per day

501 + participants $75.00 per day

6. Group F - Reservation Form Handling Fee

All groups will be assessed a $2.00 handling fee

per Reservation Form.

Group G - Gym Pass Fee $5.00 per participant per
quarter for both youth and
adult participants.

INTRODUCED AND READ for the first time this /~,fi~L)

day of ________________, 19 ~3i
PASSED this _________day of _____________________, 19

KING COUNTY COUNCIL
KING COUNTY, WASHINGTON

d~
V Chairman

ATTEST:

__ -~. ‘~-
Clerk of the Council

APPROVED this /c≤~≤~day of _______

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

19

Kin~Co y Tx’~cutive

—4-


