Introduced by: Bill Reams
Paul Barden

REPEALED BY ORD. 6027

Proposed No.: 82-74

1

2

3

5

6 7

8

9 10

11

12

13

14 15

16

17 18

19 20

21

22

23

24 25

26

27 28

29

30

31 32

33

ORDINANCE NO. 5935

AN ORDINANCE relating to fees charged for the use of King County Parks and Recreation Facilities, amending Ordinance No. 5783 and K.C.C. 7.08.040.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF KING COUNTY:

SECTION 1. Ordinance No. 5783 and K.C.C. 7.08.040 are amended to read as follows:

Α. FEE STRUCTURED PROGRAM

39

Class Fees Range \$8.00 per class to \$30.00 per class Registration Fee \$5.00 per participant per class for all fee structure classes, special events and athletic fee programs and activities requiring pre-registration. \$1.00 per participant for all workshops, special events, seminars meeting one time only (i.e. 1 day)

ENTRY AND TOURNAMENT FEES (leagues, tournament and В. special events fees to include officials, awards, sports equipment, administration fees and association fees)

Men's basketball leagues	\$100-\$500	per	team/league
Women's basketball leagues	\$100-\$500	per	team/league
Men's softball leagues	\$100-\$500	per	team/league
Women's softball leagues	\$100-\$500	per	team/league
Eastside softball leagues	\$100-\$500	per	team/league
Late season leagues	\$100-\$500	per	team/league
Men's softball tournaments	\$50-\$150	per	team/league
Women's softball tournaments	\$50-\$150	per	team/league
Individual dual sports events	\$5-\$30	per	participant

1 2	C. SPECIAL TOURNAMENTS/EVENT F	EES: Range \$5 to \$30 per participant			
	Badminton Tournament				
3	Pickle Ball Tournament				
4	Special Events				
5	D. ADULT FIELD USAGE FEES:				
7	1. Baseball/Softball Fields: (AA, A, BB AND B Fields)	\$1.00 per participant per game			
8		Not to exceed \$10.00 per			
9	AA-Fields	team per game			
10	AFields				
11	BB-Fields				
12	BFields-				
13	Practice Fields	\$2.00 per game/team/league			
14	2. Soccer/Football Fields:				
15	(AA, A, BB AND B Fields)	game			
16		Not to exceed \$11.00 per team per game			
17	AA-Fields				
18	AFields				
19	BB-Fields				
20	BFields				
21	Practice Fields	\$2.00 per game/team/league			
22	3. Basketball	\$1.00 per participant per game			
23 24		Not to exceed \$7.00 per team per game			
25	E. ATHLETIC FIELD LIGHTS	\$6.00 per hour			
26	F. ATHLETIC FIELD TELEPHONE				
27	RESERVATION CARD	\$10.00 per team per season			
28	G. FACILITIES USAGE FEES:				
29	1. Group A - Activity Center (Only:			
30	(Includes meetings or activ	vities that are promoted.			
31	organized, managed, supervised and sponsored by				
32	civic or non-profit organia	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
33					

clubs, orthopedic guilds, service clubs, and public 1 meetings. If the activity under sponsorship is open 2 and free to the public and conforms to the rules of 3 the activity center, and is scheduled during the activity center program house, there is no charge. 5 ((the-fellowing-fee-sehedule-will-be-applied)) ((Gymnasium-Fee)) (+\$10-00-per-hour)7 ((Meeting-Room)) ((\$6-90-per-hour)) 8 Group B- Activity Centers and Community Centers 2. 9 (For any organizations, groups, and clubs, using 10 an activity or community center during nonprogram 11 hours, or, a community center at any time during 12 the day or evening the following fee schedule will 13 be applied) 14 Basic Opening and Closing Fee \$15.00 15 Gymnasium Fee 16 \$10.00 per hour Meeting Room Fee 17 \$6.00 per hour 3. Group C - Gold Creek Building Use Fee: 18 (Any group using the building for less than one 19 day, will use the GROUP B fee schedule; Any group 20 using the building for twenty-four hours or more 21 will use the following fee schedule) 22 Youth Groups 23 \$50.00 per day Adult Groups 24 \$100.00 per day 4. Group D - Facility use fee for outside day camp groups 25 (Any group using various park facilities for outside 26 27 day camp purposes will use the following fee schedule) 1 to 50 participants 28 \$10.00 per day 51 + participants 29 \$20.00 per day Group E - Facility use fee for groups conducting 5. 30 Fun Runs/Bicycle Events (The fee schedule for groups 31 using various park facilities for Fun Runs/Bicycle 32 33 Events will be as follows)

1	1 - 100 participants \$10.00 per day
2	101 - 250 participants \$25.00 per day
3	251 - 500 participants \$50.00 per day
4	501 + participants \$75.00 per day
5 27,	6. Group F - Reservation Form Handling Fee
6	All groups will be assessed a \$2.00 handling fee
7	per Reservation Form.
8	Group G - Gym Pass Fee \$5.00 per participant per
9	quarter for both youth and adult participants.
10	INTRODUCED AND READ for the first time this 16th
11	day of Jebruary, 19 82.
12	day of <u>February</u> , 19 <u>82</u> . PASSED this <u>5th</u> day of <u>April</u> , 19 <u>82</u> .
13	KING COUNTY COUNCIL
14	KING COUNTY, WASHINGTON
15	p · n -+A
16	Chairman Chairman
17	ATTEST:
18	
19	Turney &. Clarence
20	DEPUTY Clerk of the Council APPROVED this 15 day of APRIL, 19 82.
21	APPROVED this 150 day of APRIL, 19 82.
22	
23	
24	
25	King Courty Executive
26	
27	
28	
29	
30	
31	
32	J. 2 *
1	[